-OP \$190.00 297601

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
118e6 Lechnologies 1	FORMERLY Logon Data Corporation	07/26/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Valley Bank	
Street Address:	38 Technology Drive, Suite 150	
City:	Orange	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92865	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2976017	TURBOPIPE
Registration Number:	2664163	8E6 TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2629135	8E6
Registration Number:	2723035	X-SERVER
Registration Number:	2447919	X-STOP
Registration Number:	2453168	MUDCRAWLER
Registration Number:	2927098	R2000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)698-5107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-697-1270

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Amy G. Marino

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003360 FRAME: 0077

900054617

Address Line 2: Troutman Sanders LLP - Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220763.000689		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy G. Marino		
Signature:	/agm/		
Date:	08/01/2006		
Total Attachments: 5 source=SVB Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif source=SVB Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif source=SVB Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif source=SVB Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page4.tif source=SVB Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page5.tif			

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of July 26, 2006 by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and 8E6 TECHNOLOGIES ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor dated July 26, 2006 (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Bank a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (including without limitation those Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights listed on Schedules A, B and C hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

TYSON01 296221v2 220763-TBA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

Address of Grantor:

8e6 TECHNOLOGIES

828 West Taft Avenue Orange, California 92865

Attn: Rod Miller, Chief Financial Officer

GENGE SHIH, CEO

itle: <u>Coc</u>

BANK:

Address of Bank:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

38 Technology Drive, Suite 150 Irvine, California 92618

Attn: Derek Hoyt, Relationship Manager

ra... 1

is Manage

SCHEDULE A 8e6 Technologies Trademark Schedule

TRADEMARK	CLASS	SERIAL NO. & FILING DATE	REGISTRATIO N NO. & REG. DATE	ASSIGNEE	SECURITY INTEREST FILED with PTO
TURBOPIPE	9	78-405,519 04/21/2004	2,976,017 07/26/2005	8e6 Technologies	Yes
8E6 TECHNOLOGIES	9	76-154,320 10/26/2000	2,664,163 12/17/2002	8e6 Technologies	Yes
8E6	9	76-154,319 10/26/2000	2,629,135 10/01/2002	8e6 Technologies	Yes
X-SERVER	9	76-048,556 05/15/2000	2,723,035 06/10/2003	8e6 Technologies	Yes
X-STOP	9, 42	76-048,245 05/15/2000	2,447,919 05/01/2001	8e6 Technologies	Yes
MUDCRAWLER	42	76-048,074 05/15/2000	2,453,168 05/22/2001	8e6 Technologies	Yes
R2000	9	76-044,858 05/09/2000	2,927,098 02/22/2005	8e6 Technologies	Yes
MEDIACASTER	9	76-044859 05/09/2000	ABANDONED	8e6 Technologies	None
SLACKER INDEX	9	78-037952 April 30, 2002	ABANDONED	8e6 Technologies	None
INTERNET SLACKER INDEX	9	78-037956 April 30, 2002	ABANDONED	8e6 Technologies	None
X-SHREDDER	9	75-319657 July 7, 1997	ABANDONED	Logon Data Corporation	None
X-CHIP	9	75-255239 September 1, 1998	ABANDONED	Logon Data Corporation	None
X-STOP MIRAGE	9	75-240744 February 12, 1997	ABANDONED	Logon Data Corporation	None
X-STOP SHADOW	9	75-240745 December 9, 1997	ABANDONED	Logon Data Corporation	None
LOG-ON DATA MUDCRAWLER X-STOP MUDCRAWLER	9	75-240743 January 13, 1998	ABANDONED	Logon Data Corporation	None
X-TRAVELER	9	75-124164 July 1, 1997	ABANDONED	Logon Data Corporation	None
X-STOP	9	75-124165 December 9, 1997	ABANDONED	Logon Data Corporation	None

TYSON01 296221v2 220763-TBA

SCHEDULE B 8e6 Technologies Patent Schedule

TITLE	APPLICATION NO. & FILING DATE	PUBLICATION NO. & PUB. DATE	PATENT NO. & ISSUE DATE	SECURITY INTEREST FILED WITH PTO
System to control content and prohibit certain interactive attempts by a person using a personal computer	08/672105 06/27/1996		5,835,722 11/10/1998	None
System to control and prohibit certain interactive attempts by a person using a personal computer			6,065,056 05/16/2000	None

SCHEDULE C 8e6 Technologies COPYRIGHTS

TYSON01 296221v2 220763-TBA

RECORDED: 08/01/2006